CH \$165.00 283444

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Israel Discount Bank of New York		01/26/2018	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Town & Country Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 412
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Town & Country Linen Corp.
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 412
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	Brownstone Gallery, Ltd.
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 412
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Bath By Town & Country Inc.
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 412
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
900440924	TRADEMARK REFL: 006280 FRAME: 080

900440924 REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0808

Name:	Pillows By Town & Country, Inc.
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 412
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	TCL Global, Ltd.
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 412
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Royal Trade Limited
Street Address:	295 FIFTH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 412
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG
	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834446	BATH BY TOWN & COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2788967	TABLE BLISS
Registration Number:	1087347	TC
Registration Number:	618310	TOWN & COUNTRY
Registration Number:	1319412	TOWN & COUNTRY LINEN
Registration Number:	2021119	TOWN & COUNTRY LIVING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061241-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018
Total Attachments: 4	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Town & Country Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Town & Country Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Town & Country Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Town & Country Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK ("Agent"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the continuing security interest, general lien, and collateral assignment it holds in certain trademarks of Town & Country Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Town & Country Linen Corp., a New York corporation, Brownstone Gallery Ltd., a New Jersey corporation, Bath By Town & Country Inc., a New Jersey corporation, Pillows By Town & Country, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, TCL Global, Ltd., a New Jersey corporation, and Royal Trade Limited, a Hong Kong corporation (each, individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), pursuant to the Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Patents and Trademarks), dated as of September 27, 2006, notice of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 9, 2006 at Reel 003404, Frame 0514 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), and any and all other collateral relating to the Released Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{26 \, \text{th}}{}$ day of January, 2018.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

Ву:	<u> </u>	
Name:	Michael I	Kerneklian
Title:	Senior Vic	e President
By:	2.//_	
Name:	Richard Senior Vice	Miller President
Title:	Za encisson 1	***************************************

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

	Table Bliss	My Tunes		Bath By Town & Country	Town & Country	Town & Country Living	Logo	Town& Country Living	Town & Country Linen Logo	Town & Country Linen Logo	Trademark
	USA	USA		USA	New Zealand	Mexico	Canada	Australia	Australia	Australia	Country
	2788967			2,834,446	B140729	493765	427,182	729,030	A536,575	A391,0763	Registration No.
	12/2/2003			4/20/2004	2/16/1982	6/7/1995	5/13/1994	10/15/1999	1/28/1993	6/19/1987	Registration Date
placemats	Class 24: Table linens, namely, vinyl tablecloths and	Class: IN 20:Pillows having built-In audio speakers	curtain rods; Class 20: non-metal shower curtain rings and non-metal shower curtain rods; class 21:bath accessory sets, namely dispensers for lotion, wastepaper baskets, soap dishes, toothbrush holders, tissue boxes, tumblers, toilet bowl brushes; class 24: fabric shower curtains, vinyl shower curtains, vinyl shower curtain liners, bath towels, bath towel sets; class 27: bath mats, bath rugs	Class 6:metal shower curtain rings and metal shower	Class 24; table linen including table cloths, table mats, table napkins, table runners; tea towels	Class: IN 24 Textiles and Textile Goods, not included in other classes, bed and-table covers	Class: NA N/A; napkin rings, place mats, napkins, runners, tablecloths, towels, toaster and blender covers, pot holders, oven mitts and aprons	Class: IN 20; Chair Pads, Decorative Pillows. Class: IN 21; tissue box, paper cup dispenser, tooth brush holder, waste disposal receptacles, waste basket, plastic cups. Class: IN 24; kitchen towels, tie towels, pot holders, napkins, oven mitts, placemats (cloth), dish cloth, tablecloths, shower curtains, vinyl placemats and vinyl shower curtains	Class: In 25 int'l class 25	Class: in 24 place mats, napkins, runners, table cloths, towels, potholders, toaster and blender covers	Goods

2

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods
TCLogo	USA	1087347	2/1/1916	Class IN 21: Int'l. Class 21-napkin rings. Int'l. Class 24-
				fabric place mats. Int'l, Class 27-Piastic Place Mats
Town & Country Design	USA	618310	12/27/1955	Class NA 42: bed spreads, sheets, and pillow cases (int
				Cl. 24)
Town & Country Linen	USA	1319412	2/12/1985	Class IN 24: placemats, napkins, runners, tablecloths,
Logo				towels, toaster and blender covers, and potholders and
				oven mitts; Class IN 25:aprons; Class IN 21: napkin
				rings
Town & Country Linen	USA	2021119	12/3/1996	Class IN 20: fabric decorate pillows, fabric chair pads
Living				